 AP1512/A
50KHz, 2A/3A PWM Buck DC/DC Converter
This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of
this product. No rights under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev.1.1  Oct. 14, 2005
1/12
 Features
- Output voltage: 3.3V, 5V, 12V and adjustable

www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                  Rev.1.1  Oct. 14, 2005
2/12
 Ordering Information
Package
 T5: TO220-5L
 K5: TO263-5L
Output Version
AP1512  X  XX  X  X
Packing
Blank : Tube
A   : Taping
Blank : Adjustable
-33    : 3.3V
-50    : 5.0V
-12    : 12V
 T5R: TO220-5L(R)
Part Number
Blank: 2A
A   : 3A
 Block Diagram
Current
Source
bias
1.235V
Reference
2.5V
Regulator
50KHz
OSC.
Start
up
+
+
_
+
_
Thermal
Limit
Pre-driver
Comp
Comp
Gnd
Output
VIN
SD
FB
220mV200mV
2A
Switch
+
_
_Amp
Comp
Frequecy
compen-
sation (3A for
AP1512A)
                                                2 / 12
 AP1512/A
50KHz, 2A/3A PWM Buck DC/DC Converter
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                  Rev.1.1  Oct. 14, 2005
3/12
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VCC Supply Voltage +63 V
VSD ON/OFF Pin input voltage  -0.3 to +40 V
VFB Feedback Pin voltage  -0.3 to +40 V
VOUT Output voltage to Ground  -1 V
PD Power dissipation Internally limited W
TST Storage temperature -65 to +150 oC
TOP Operating temperature -40 to +125 oC